PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	06/04/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS, LLC
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

502370923

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29054757
Application Number:	29067519
Application Number:	29067516
Application Number:	29067619
Application Number:	29067574
Application Number:	29067616
Application Number:	29067618
Application Number:	29067634
Application Number:	29067614
Application Number:	29067615
Application Number:	29067635
Application Number:	29067636
Application Number:	29067518
Application Number:	29067617
Application Number:	29067521

Application Number:	29067573
Application Number:	29067520
Application Number:	29069869
Application Number:	29069867
Application Number:	09054845
Application Number:	09244742
Application Number:	11322201
Application Number:	09226060
Application Number:	09976359
Application Number:	29085791
Application Number:	29085786
Application Number:	29085789
Application Number:	29085792
Application Number:	29085785
Application Number:	09240951
Application Number:	09502673
Application Number:	09451555
Application Number:	09304289
Application Number:	09629766
Application Number:	10162003
Application Number:	10393328
Application Number:	10634305
Application Number:	29178792
Application Number:	10442610
Application Number:	10395513
Application Number:	10442378
Application Number:	10452170
Application Number:	10652179
Application Number:	10951216
Application Number:	29212750
Application Number:	08386102
Application Number:	07743078
Application Number:	08439037
Application Number:	08512477
Application Number:	08227072
r	PATENT

	08229183
Application Number:	29054758
Application Number:	08053085
Application Number:	08576002
Application Number:	08321962
Application Number:	07983379
Application Number:	08081137
Application Number:	29065536
Application Number:	08083310
Application Number:	08522144
Application Number:	08266125
Application Number:	08304512
Application Number:	07577680
Application Number:	07501486
Application Number:	11244721
Application Number:	12475794
Application Number:	11875143
Application Number:	12841623
Application Number:	11000661
Application Number:	11942427
Application Number:	12192159
Application Number:	12985920
Application Number:	12396781
Application Number:	12986757
Application Number:	12723166
Application Number:	12847755
Application Number:	12835089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-909-3111

Email: noelle.forde@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noelle Forde

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

PATENT

REEL: 030541 FRAME: 0227

	NF 38310-518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle Forde
Signature:	/NF/
Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Second Lien Patent Release (2)#pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age5.tif age6.tif age6.tif

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of June 4, 2013 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMCB"), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain SECOND LIEN SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 31, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Springs Industries, Inc. ("Holdings"), Springs Window Fashions, LLC (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto (collectively, together with Holdings and the Borrower, the "Grantors") and Collateral Agent and (b) that certain SECOND LIEN PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 31, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") among Grantors and Collateral Agent, Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as that term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement) including, without limitation, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 7, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 026712/0024; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness owing under the Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 2011, among Holdings, the Borrower, the lenders party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral.

This Release is made without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: Netel (.)

Name: Matthew H. Massie

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND LIEN PATENT RELEASE]

Schedule A

Patents

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Australia	Method for Making a Pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	77305-91	635422	5/23/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Canada	Quick Connect Device	2,545,028		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Cutting Apparatus For Window Covering And Methods Therefor	2256158	2256158	12/15/2018
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	2,384,940	2,384,940	7/31/2021
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	2,279,563	2,279,563	8/3/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Valance Mounting System And Method	2,396,296	2,396,296	7/31/2022
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering Sample Display Device And Method	2441355	2441355	9/17/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Double Shade With Modular End Caps And Method Of Assembling Same	2434528	2434528	6/30/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	2467622	2467622	5/19/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	2483736	2483736	10/24/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	2,609,073		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Blind Trimming Apparatus And Method Of Trimming Blinds	2,589,140	2,589,140	11/30/2025
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	2,638,885		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Mitered Shutter	5,500,777		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Vertical Cellular Blind	2,670,098		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Mitered Shutter	2,657,741		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	6107511.9		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	PA/A/2004/005316	250869	6/2/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	PA/A/2004/009890	253816	10/8/2024
Springs Window Fashions	Mexico	Cutting Apparatus For	9810684	215900	12/15/2018

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
LLC		Window Covering And Methods Therefor			
Unknown	Mexico	Apparatus And Method For Embossing And Printing Elongated Substrates	998857	215715	1/29/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Valance Mounting System And Method	PA/a/2002/008020	235832	8/16/2022
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	PA/a/2002/003115	230855	7/31/2021
Springs Window fashions LLC	Mexico	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	MX/a/2007/013667	280565	10/31/2027
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Blind Trimming Apparatus And Method Of Trimming Blinds	MX/a/2007/006495	272024	11/30/2025
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	New Zealand	Method for Making a pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	238136	238136	5/14/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United Kingdom	Method of Making a Pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	9111335.7	2247698	5/24/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United Kingdom	Support Rod Assembly for Drapery Panels	9403606.8	2280102	2/25/2014
Springs Window Fashions LLC	United Kingdom	Adjustable Expandable and Collapsible Shade	9315641.2	2270946	7/8/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Blind Headrail	29/054757	D385,449	10/28/2011
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,519	D389,040	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,516	D395,227	1/16/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,619	D389,046	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Curtain Rod Holder	29/067,574	D389,035	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,616	D389,043	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,618	D389,045	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,634	D389,039	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,614	D391,472	3/3/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,615	D387,974	12/23/2011
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,635	D389,047	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,636	D389,048	1/13/2012

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
LLC					
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,518	D394,800	6/2/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,617	D389,044	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,521	D389,041	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/067,573	D389,042	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Curtain Rod Holder	29/067,520	D389,036	1/13/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/069,869	D390,097	2/3/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/069,867	D395,818	7/7/2012
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Cutting Apparatus For Window Covering And Methods Therefor	09/054,845	6,435,066	4/3/2018
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Blade For A Cutting Apparatus	09/244,742	6,782,788	3/14/2020
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Cutting Apparatus For Window Coverings And Methods Therefor	11/322,201	RE 40,605	9/30/2018
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window covering With Artificial Creases And Method of Manufacturing Same	09/226,060	6,302,181	1/5/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Methods Of Manufacturing Window Covering With Artificial Creases	09/976,359	6,673,176	9/5/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/085,791	D404,995	2/2/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/085,786	D404,999	2/2/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/085,789	D404,292	1/19/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/085,792	D404,994	2/2/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Treatment Accessory	29/085,785	D404,993	2/2/2013
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Apparatus And Method For Embossing And Printing Elongated Substrates	09/240,951	6,183,671	1/29/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Apparatus And Method For Embossing And Printing Elongated Substrates	09/502,673	6,272,982	1/29/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Light Controlling Cellular Shade And Method Of Making Same	09/451,555	6,513,565	12/1/2019

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	09/304,289	6,164,617	5/3/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	09/629,766	6,446,932	5/3/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Valance Mounting System And Method	10/162,003	6,672,359	7/3/2022
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Cordless Blinds	10/393,328	7,546,866	8/31/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Cordless Blinds	10/634,305	7,143,802	1/17/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Headrail	29/178,792	D487,662	3/23/2018
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Double Shade With Modular End Caps And Method Of Assembling Same	10/442,610	6,941,996	10/20/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering Sample Display Device And Method	10/395,513	7,059,482	6/8/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Ladder Drum And Method Of Assembling Venetian Blind	10/442,378	6,976,522	5/21/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	10/452,170	7,093,644	8/20/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering And Method Of Use	10/652,179	7,100,663	8/29/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	10/951,216	7,287,570	10/10/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Venetian Blind And Ladder Tape	29/212,750	D518,988	4/18/2020
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Releasable Operating Cord Connector for Window	08/386102	5560414	2/9/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Drapery Fixture	07/743078	5144997	8/9/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Drapery Traverse Rod Master	08/439037	5560417	5/11/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Vertical Blind	08/512477	5894877	4/20/2016
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Blind Tilt Actuator	08/227072	5497820	4/13/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Adjustable Curtain Rod	08/229/183	5421551	4/18/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Slat	29/054758	D386642	11/25/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Adjustable Expandable and Collapsible Shade	08/053085	5341864	9/25/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Blind Tilt Actuator and Ladder Support Thereof	08/576002	5662154	9/2/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Headrail and Mounting Bracket System	08/321962	5533560	10/11/2014

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	SWAG Support	07/983379	5275225	10/30/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	SWAG Support	08/081137	5316067	11/30/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Curtain Rod	29/065536	D391476	3/3/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Vertical Blind with Reclosable Carriage Latch	08/083310	5351741	6/25/2013
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Releasable Operating Cord Connector for Window Covering	08/522144	5562140	8/31/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Window Blind With Wand Operator	08/266125	5472035	6/27/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind With Wand Operator	08/304512	5465775	6/27/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Method for Making a pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	07/577680	5702552	12/30/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Rod And Bracket Assembly For Window Curtains And Valances	07/501486	5039049	8/13/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Quick Connect Device	11/244,721	7,556,081	
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Quick Connect Device	12/475,794		
Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	USA	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For a Window Blind	11/875,143	7,775,250	
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	12/841,623		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Blade Trimming Apparatus	11/000,661	7,278,345	2/5/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Vertical Cellular Blind	11/942,427		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	12/192,159		
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	12/985,920		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Mitered Shutter	12/396,781		
All In One Window Covering Cutdown Machine	USA	All In One Window Covering Cutdown Machine	12/986,757		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Cutdown Machine For Coverings To Fit Architectural Openings	12/723,166		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Roman Shade Lining Panel Attachment	12/847,755		

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Fascia Attachment System	12/835,089		

RECORDED: 06/04/2013